## Stratford-upon-Avon Tranquility Garden



## SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2023/2024

FEES, PAYMENTS AND SUMS fixed and settled under section 15 of the Local Authorities Cemeteries Order 1977.

The following fees, payments and sums will be increased by 200% where the person to be interred, or in respect of whom the right is granted, is not an inhabitant of Stratford-upon-Avon. A person will be regarded as an inhabitant if he/she has lived in the town within the last five years.

Per Interment (wooden casket only)	£165
TOTAL	£510

TABLETS, MEMORIAL BLOCKS AND PLAQUES	
Tablet	£290
Tablet second inscription and amendments	£75
Granite Paving Stone, to be placed within the memorial pathway, for a period of 10 years Inscription up to 50 letters included, £1.80 per extra letter (max. 111)	£355
Slate Plaque, to be placed on the memorial wall, for a period of 10 years Inscription up to 50 letters included, £1.80 per extra letter (max. 111)	£355
Slate Plaque, to be placed on the memorial wall, for a period of 20 years Inscription up to 50 letters included, £1.80 per extra letter (max. 111)	£565
Bench Plaque – as part of a group of 4 plaques, for a period of 10 years Inscription max. 20 letters per line (including spaces), 3 lines	£355
Bench Plaque – exclusively on a bench, for a period of 10 years Inscription max. 20 letters per line (including spaces), 3 lines	£705

Scattering of Ashes in the Strewing Area	£70

Statutory Declarations for Transfer of Burial Rights/Deeds	£55
--	-----